IPF IPE		
	06-21-2001	Docket No.: TIP-180
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commission of Patents and	101755283 Trademarks: Please record th	► attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving party(ies):
Antonios Nicholas Michael Towler		
	Name: TI	P Engineering Group, Inc.
	Internal Ado	dress:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	∕es ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Addr	ess: 33045 Hamilton Court
Security Agreement Change	e of Name Suite 103	
Other	City: Farm	ington Hills State: MI ZIP: 48334
Execution Date: June 5, 2001	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(
If this document is being filed together with a n		late of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	tent No.(s)
09/811,152		(-)
6/19/2001 EEKUBAY1 00000139 09811152		
Additiona	I numbers attached? Yes	X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John R. Benefiel	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	i	ed - Any excess or insufficiency should be d or debited to deposit account
		zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 Daines Street	8. Deposit acc	count number:
Suite 100 B		
City: Birmingham State: MI	ZIP: 48009	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. 	regoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John R. Benefiel	John RISon	June 15, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Signature Gurding cover sheet, attachments	
	F	PATENT REEL: 011900 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we:

Antonios Nicholas	Michael Towler
46 Wilshire	23600 Cass
Belle Mead, New Jersey 08502	Farmington, Michigan 48335

do hereby assign, sell and set over to TIP Engineering Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan and having a place of business at 33045 Hamilton Court, Suite 103, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING AN AUTOMOTIVE TRIM PIECE PREWEAKENED TO FORM AN AIR BAG DEPLOYMENT OPENING

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed March 16, 2001, Serial No. 09/811,152, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all right of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns, and other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold, and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: c - J - OI

Date: 6-5-01

Acilala

Antonios Nicholas

Michael Towler

RECORDED: 06/18/2001